
2011-12 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of graduates reported for follow-up FETPIP.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = of Students Reported the number of students found continuing their education at a Public University.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = of Students Reported the number of students found continuing their education at a Private University.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = of Students Reported the number of students found continuing their education at a Florida College.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

DISTRICT PSEC # = of Students Reported the number of students found continuing their education at a District PSEC.

DISTRICT PSEC % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

CONTINUING EDUCATION # = of Students Reported the number of students found enrolled in a post secondary institution.

CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Continuing Education # divided by Students Reported.
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2011-12 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

            

University University Florida College District Continuing Private University Enrollments (ICUF)
Education Adventist Barry Bethune EckerdStudents Public Private System PSEC

COLLEGE NAME Reported #  % #  % #        % #        % #        % Ave Maria Beacon Clearwater Edward 

BROWARD 4,885 2,611 53% 138 3% 677 14% 36 1% 3,462 71% 0 0 21 0 1 0 1 0
CENTRAL FLORIDA 883 325 37% 91 10% 185 21% 11 1% 612 69% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
CHIPOLA 302 97 32% 4 1% 88 29% 5 2% 194 64% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAYTONA 1,959 668 34% 61 3% 629 32% 5 0% 1,363 70% 1 0 0 0 16 0 1 1
EASTERN FLORIDA 2,598 1,367 53% 88 3% 354 14% 3 0% 1,812 70% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
EDISON 1,772 791 45% 37 2% 405 23% 26 1% 1,259 71% 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA GATEWAY 300 89 30% 51 17% 50 17% 0 0% 190 63% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA KEYS 136 33 24% 15 11% 15 11% 0 0% 63 46% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GULF COAST 760 344 45% 4 1% 98 13% 7 1% 453 60% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HILLSBOROUGH 2,942 1,615 55% 73 2% 276 9% 20 1% 1,984 67% 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0
INDIAN RIVER 1,936 580 30% 30 2% 709 37% 1 0% 1,320 68% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACKSONVILLE 4,436 1,578 36% 84 2% 1,174 26% 5 0% 2,841 64% 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
LAKE-SUMTER 603 313 52% 28 5% 61 10% 9 1% 411 68% 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,375 723 53% 21 2% 209 15% 29 2% 982 71% 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0
MIAMI DADE 10,157 4,162 41% 334 3% 1,804 18% 53 1% 6,353 63% 0 1 116 0 1 0 0 0
NORTH FLORIDA 147 45 31% 25 17% 22 15% 1 1% 93 63% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NORTHWEST FLORIDA 1,014 384 38% 8 1% 215 21% 7 1% 614 61% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PALM BEACH 3,393 1,677 49% 87 3% 628 19% 5 0% 2,397 71% 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
PASCO-HERNANDO 1,399 508 36% 136 10% 198 14% 5 0% 847 61% 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 0
PENSACOLA 1,301 600 46% 6 0% 200 15% 1 0% 807 62% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
POLK 1,164 421 36% 70 6% 291 25% 8 1% 790 68% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
SANTA FE 2,331 1,213 52% 107 5% 408 18% 3 0% 1,731 74% 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
SEMINOLE 2,264 1,241 55% 64 3% 293 13% 5 0% 1,603 71% 10 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
SOUTH FLORIDA 274 102 37% 34 12% 47 17% 2 1% 185 68% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ST. JOHN'S 694 272 39% 43 6% 162 23% 5 1% 482 69% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
ST. PETERSBURG 3,131 1,122 36% 54 2% 1,000 32% 18 1% 2,194 70% 2 1 8 0 1 2 11 0
TALLAHASSEE 2,991 1,596 53% 163 5% 276 9% 12 0% 2,047 68% 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
VALENCIA 6,554 4,067 62% 133 2% 585 9% 24 0% 4,809 73% 27 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS: 61,685 28,540 46% 1,989 3% 11,054 18% 305 0% 41,888 68% 45 6 169 0 29 5 25 5

D:\AKwork\FCS_YRS\JOINS\1112\2011-12 AA Outcomes by Schl - ICUF CED (p1).rpt

CONTINUING EDUCATION OUTCOMES ARE BASED ON ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE FALL SEMESTER OF 2012 AND PRELIMINARY WINTER/SPRING SEMESTER OF 2013.
PRIVATE UNIVERISTY ENROLLMENTS ARE DISPLAYED FOR EACH INSTITUTION WITHIN THE INDEPENDENT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OF FLORIDA (ICUF).

THE SELECTION PRIORITY ORDER FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION IS: STATE UNIVERSITY, PRIVATE UNIVERSITY, FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM, DISTRICT PSEC.
INDIVIDUALS ONLY COUNTED IN ONE EDUCATIONAL SECTOR.
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2011-12 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

            

University University Florida College District Continuing Private University Enrollments (ICUF)
Education Embry Flagler FL Tech FL SouthernStudents Public Private System PSEC

COLLEGE NAME Reported #  % #  % #        % #        % #        % Everglades FL College FL Memorial Hodges

BROWARD 4,885 2,611 53% 138 3% 677 14% 36 1% 3,462 71% 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 0
CENTRAL FLORIDA 883 325 37% 91 10% 185 21% 11 1% 612 69% 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
CHIPOLA 302 97 32% 4 1% 88 29% 5 2% 194 64% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAYTONA 1,959 668 34% 61 3% 629 32% 5 0% 1,363 70% 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0
EASTERN FLORIDA 2,598 1,367 53% 88 3% 354 14% 3 0% 1,812 70% 4 1 6 0 44 0 0 0
EDISON 1,772 791 45% 37 2% 405 23% 26 1% 1,259 71% 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 13
FLORIDA GATEWAY 300 89 30% 51 17% 50 17% 0 0% 190 63% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA KEYS 136 33 24% 15 11% 15 11% 0 0% 63 46% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
GULF COAST 760 344 45% 4 1% 98 13% 7 1% 453 60% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HILLSBOROUGH 2,942 1,615 55% 73 2% 276 9% 20 1% 1,984 67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
INDIAN RIVER 1,936 580 30% 30 2% 709 37% 1 0% 1,320 68% 0 0 7 0 2 0 1 0
JACKSONVILLE 4,436 1,578 36% 84 2% 1,174 26% 5 0% 2,841 64% 0 0 12 0 2 0 0 0
LAKE-SUMTER 603 313 52% 28 5% 61 10% 9 1% 411 68% 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,375 723 53% 21 2% 209 15% 29 2% 982 71% 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
MIAMI DADE 10,157 4,162 41% 334 3% 1,804 18% 53 1% 6,353 63% 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0
NORTH FLORIDA 147 45 31% 25 17% 22 15% 1 1% 93 63% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NORTHWEST FLORIDA 1,014 384 38% 8 1% 215 21% 7 1% 614 61% 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
PALM BEACH 3,393 1,677 49% 87 3% 628 19% 5 0% 2,397 71% 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
PASCO-HERNANDO 1,399 508 36% 136 10% 198 14% 5 0% 847 61% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 21
PENSACOLA 1,301 600 46% 6 0% 200 15% 1 0% 807 62% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
POLK 1,164 421 36% 70 6% 291 25% 8 1% 790 68% 0 0 1 0 1 0 24 0
SANTA FE 2,331 1,213 52% 107 5% 408 18% 3 0% 1,731 74% 1 0 9 0 0 0 2 0
SEMINOLE 2,264 1,241 55% 64 3% 293 13% 5 0% 1,603 71% 1 2 3 0 2 0 1 0
SOUTH FLORIDA 274 102 37% 34 12% 47 17% 2 1% 185 68% 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8
ST. JOHN'S 694 272 39% 43 6% 162 23% 5 1% 482 69% 1 0 21 0 0 0 0 0
ST. PETERSBURG 3,131 1,122 36% 54 2% 1,000 32% 18 1% 2,194 70% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TALLAHASSEE 2,991 1,596 53% 163 5% 276 9% 12 0% 2,047 68% 1 0 126 0 0 0 1 1
VALENCIA 6,554 4,067 62% 133 2% 585 9% 24 0% 4,809 73% 3 2 1 0 4 0 3 0

TOTALS: 61,685 28,540 46% 1,989 3% 11,054 18% 305 0% 41,888 68% 30 9 206 0 57 6 51 46

D:\AKwork\FCS_YRS\JOINS\1112\2011-12 AA Outcomes by Schl - ICUF CED (p2).rpt

CONTINUING EDUCATION OUTCOMES ARE BASED ON ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE FALL SEMESTER OF 2012 AND PRELIMINARY WINTER/SPRING SEMESTER OF 2013.
PRIVATE UNIVERISTY ENROLLMENTS ARE DISPLAYED FOR EACH INSTITUTION WITHIN THE INDEPENDENT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OF FLORIDA (ICUF).

THE SELECTION PRIORITY ORDER FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION IS: STATE UNIVERSITY, PRIVATE UNIVERSITY, FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM, DISTRICT PSEC.
INDIVIDUALS ONLY COUNTED IN ONE EDUCATIONAL SECTOR.
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2011-12 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

            

University University Florida College District Continuing Private University Enrollments (ICUF)
Jacksonville Lynn Nova RinglingStudents Public Private System PSEC Education

COLLEGE NAME Reported #  % #  % #        % #        % #        % Keiser Miami Palm Beach Rollins

BROWARD 4,885 2,611 53% 138 3% 677 14% 36 1% 3,462 71% 0 8 0 22 70 3 0 0
CENTRAL FLORIDA 883 325 37% 91 10% 185 21% 11 1% 612 69% 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
CHIPOLA 302 97 32% 4 1% 88 29% 5 2% 194 64% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAYTONA 1,959 668 34% 61 3% 629 32% 5 0% 1,363 70% 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 4
EASTERN FLORIDA 2,598 1,367 53% 88 3% 354 14% 3 0% 1,812 70% 0 13 1 1 3 2 0 2
EDISON 1,772 791 45% 37 2% 405 23% 26 1% 1,259 71% 0 0 0 0 11 4 0 1
FLORIDA GATEWAY 300 89 30% 51 17% 50 17% 0 0% 190 63% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA KEYS 136 33 24% 15 11% 15 11% 0 0% 63 46% 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
GULF COAST 760 344 45% 4 1% 98 13% 7 1% 453 60% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
HILLSBOROUGH 2,942 1,615 55% 73 2% 276 9% 20 1% 1,984 67% 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
INDIAN RIVER 1,936 580 30% 30 2% 709 37% 1 0% 1,320 68% 1 1 0 4 5 5 0 0
JACKSONVILLE 4,436 1,578 36% 84 2% 1,174 26% 5 0% 2,841 64% 46 4 0 1 3 1 0 0
LAKE-SUMTER 603 313 52% 28 5% 61 10% 9 1% 411 68% 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1
MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,375 723 53% 21 2% 209 15% 29 2% 982 71% 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0
MIAMI DADE 10,157 4,162 41% 334 3% 1,804 18% 53 1% 6,353 63% 0 19 0 76 103 3 0 1
NORTH FLORIDA 147 45 31% 25 17% 22 15% 1 1% 93 63% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NORTHWEST FLORIDA 1,014 384 38% 8 1% 215 21% 7 1% 614 61% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PALM BEACH 3,393 1,677 49% 87 3% 628 19% 5 0% 2,397 71% 0 8 4 8 16 44 0 0
PASCO-HERNANDO 1,399 508 36% 136 10% 198 14% 5 0% 847 61% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENSACOLA 1,301 600 46% 6 0% 200 15% 1 0% 807 62% 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
POLK 1,164 421 36% 70 6% 291 25% 8 1% 790 68% 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
SANTA FE 2,331 1,213 52% 107 5% 408 18% 3 0% 1,731 74% 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
SEMINOLE 2,264 1,241 55% 64 3% 293 13% 5 0% 1,603 71% 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 26
SOUTH FLORIDA 274 102 37% 34 12% 47 17% 2 1% 185 68% 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
ST. JOHN'S 694 272 39% 43 6% 162 23% 5 1% 482 69% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ST. PETERSBURG 3,131 1,122 36% 54 2% 1,000 32% 18 1% 2,194 70% 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TALLAHASSEE 2,991 1,596 53% 163 5% 276 9% 12 0% 2,047 68% 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
VALENCIA 6,554 4,067 62% 133 2% 585 9% 24 0% 4,809 73% 2 6 0 4 1 6 0 58

TOTALS: 61,685 28,540 46% 1,989 3% 11,054 18% 305 0% 41,888 68% 66 85 5 118 234 75 6 94

D:\AKwork\FCS_YRS\JOINS\1112\2011-12 AA Outcomes by Schl - ICUF CED (p3).rpt

CONTINUING EDUCATION OUTCOMES ARE BASED ON ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE FALL SEMESTER OF 2012 AND PRELIMINARY WINTER/SPRING SEMESTER OF 2013.
PRIVATE UNIVERISTY ENROLLMENTS ARE DISPLAYED FOR EACH INSTITUTION WITHIN THE INDEPENDENT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OF FLORIDA (ICUF).

THE SELECTION PRIORITY ORDER FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION IS: STATE UNIVERSITY, PRIVATE UNIVERSITY, FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM, DISTRICT PSEC.
INDIVIDUALS ONLY COUNTED IN ONE EDUCATIONAL SECTOR.
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2011-12 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

            

University University Florida College District Continuing Private University Enrollments (ICUF)
Students Public Private System PSEC Education Saint Leo St. Thomas Tampa Webber

COLLEGE NAME Reported #  % #  % #        % #        % #        % Southeastern Stetson Warner  

BROWARD 4,885 2,611 53% 138 3% 677 14% 36 1% 3,462 71% 3 3 0 1 1 0 0
CENTRAL FLORIDA 883 325 37% 91 10% 185 21% 11 1% 612 69% 78 1 0 3 0 0 0
CHIPOLA 302 97 32% 4 1% 88 29% 5 2% 194 64% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAYTONA 1,959 668 34% 61 3% 629 32% 5 0% 1,363 70% 2 3 0 21 0 0 0
EASTERN FLORIDA 2,598 1,367 53% 88 3% 354 14% 3 0% 1,812 70% 0 1 0 6 1 2 1
EDISON 1,772 791 45% 37 2% 405 23% 26 1% 1,259 71% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
FLORIDA GATEWAY 300 89 30% 51 17% 50 17% 0 0% 190 63% 47 1 0 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA KEYS 136 33 24% 15 11% 15 11% 0 0% 63 46% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
GULF COAST 760 344 45% 4 1% 98 13% 7 1% 453 60% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
HILLSBOROUGH 2,942 1,615 55% 73 2% 276 9% 20 1% 1,984 67% 28 5 0 0 29 0 0
INDIAN RIVER 1,936 580 30% 30 2% 709 37% 1 0% 1,320 68% 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
JACKSONVILLE 4,436 1,578 36% 84 2% 1,174 26% 5 0% 2,841 64% 5 1 0 1 2 0 0
LAKE-SUMTER 603 313 52% 28 5% 61 10% 9 1% 411 68% 4 2 0 5 0 0 4
MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,375 723 53% 21 2% 209 15% 29 2% 982 71% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
MIAMI DADE 10,157 4,162 41% 334 3% 1,804 18% 53 1% 6,353 63% 1 1 15 0 1 0 0
NORTH FLORIDA 147 45 31% 25 17% 22 15% 1 1% 93 63% 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
NORTHWEST FLORIDA 1,014 384 38% 8 1% 215 21% 7 1% 614 61% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
PALM BEACH 3,393 1,677 49% 87 3% 628 19% 5 0% 2,397 71% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
PASCO-HERNANDO 1,399 508 36% 136 10% 198 14% 5 0% 847 61% 99 0 0 0 8 1 0
PENSACOLA 1,301 600 46% 6 0% 200 15% 1 0% 807 62% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
POLK 1,164 421 36% 70 6% 291 25% 8 1% 790 68% 1 18 0 2 2 13 3
SANTA FE 2,331 1,213 52% 107 5% 408 18% 3 0% 1,731 74% 81 1 0 1 0 1 0
SEMINOLE 2,264 1,241 55% 64 3% 293 13% 5 0% 1,603 71% 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
SOUTH FLORIDA 274 102 37% 34 12% 47 17% 2 1% 185 68% 0 3 0 0 0 13 2
ST. JOHN'S 694 272 39% 43 6% 162 23% 5 1% 482 69% 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
ST. PETERSBURG 3,131 1,122 36% 54 2% 1,000 32% 18 1% 2,194 70% 9 2 0 1 11 0 0
TALLAHASSEE 2,991 1,596 53% 163 5% 276 9% 12 0% 2,047 68% 23 0 0 3 0 0 0
VALENCIA 6,554 4,067 62% 133 2% 585 9% 24 0% 4,809 73% 2 3 0 7 0 4 0

TOTALS: 61,685 28,540 46% 1,989 3% 11,054 18% 305 0% 41,888 68% 440 51 15 54 60 34 10

D:\AKwork\FCS_YRS\JOINS\1112\2011-12 AA Outcomes by Schl - ICUF CED (p4).rpt

CONTINUING EDUCATION OUTCOMES ARE BASED ON ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE FALL SEMESTER OF 2012 AND PRELIMINARY WINTER/SPRING SEMESTER OF 2013.
PRIVATE UNIVERISTY ENROLLMENTS ARE DISPLAYED FOR EACH INSTITUTION WITHIN THE INDEPENDENT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OF FLORIDA (ICUF).

THE SELECTION PRIORITY ORDER FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION IS: STATE UNIVERSITY, PRIVATE UNIVERSITY, FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM, DISTRICT PSEC.
INDIVIDUALS ONLY COUNTED IN ONE EDUCATIONAL SECTOR.
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